All specifi cations are subject to change without prior notifi cation
HKF 617
Scratch-free Contacting
of Flat Connectors up to 40 A
Grid:
 ≥ 5,50 mm
 ≥ 220 Mil
Installation height with KS: 27,9 mm (1.098)

  0,8±0,2  [.031 .008]
  4,6 [.181]
Ordering example
6  1  7H   K  F 0  8
6  1  7H   K  F 0  8High current clamp (width 4,8 - 6,3 mm):
High current clamp (width 2,8 - 3,2 mm): A
A
1  0  0
1  0  0
 0  2
 0  2
  K  S  -  6  1  7    3  5  -  RReceptacle:
0  8  0
0  8  0
Series Width
(1/10 mm)
Thickness
fl at connector
(1/10 mm)
Immersion
depth
(1/10 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
0  3  2
0  6  3